
  

Totals are submitted daily and include absentee by-mail ballots, nursing home votes, and in-person early voters 

2018 vs. 2016 through 14 Days – All Voters by County 
County 2018 2016 Change % 

 
County 2018 2016 Change % 

Anderson 17,323  21,358  (4,035) (18.89%) 
 

Lauderdale 4,184  5,093  (909) (17.85%) 

Bedford 7,590  10,356  (2,766) (26.71%) 
 

Lawrence 6,165  8,151  (1,986) (24.37%) 

Benton 3,516  4,427  (911) (20.58%) 
 

Lewis 2,402  2,910  (508) (17.46%) 

Bledsoe 1,222  1,540  (318) (20.65%) 
 

Lincoln 5,317  7,532  (2,215) (29.41%) 

Blount 29,257  34,237  (4,980) (14.55%) 
 

Loudon 16,218  18,747  (2,529) (13.49%) 

Bradley 22,084  27,990  (5,906) (21.10%) 
 

Macon 4,284  5,258  (974) (18.52%) 

Campbell 5,338  7,134  (1,796) (25.18%) 
 

Madison 19,521  25,527  (6,006) (23.53%) 

Cannon 2,141  2,614  (473) (18.09%) 
 

Marion 4,395  5,242  (847) (16.16%) 

Carroll 4,466  5,316  (850) (15.99%) 
 

Marshall 5,828  7,346  (1,518) (20.66%) 

Carter 9,722  11,547  (1,825) (15.80%) 
 

Maury 19,631  24,038  (4,407) (18.33%) 

Cheatham 9,219  11,235  (2,016) (17.94%) 
 

McMinn 8,536  12,065  (3,529) (29.25%) 

Chester 3,289  4,221  (932) (22.08%) 
 

McNairy 4,199  5,614  (1,415) (25.20%) 

Claiborne 4,827  6,677  (1,850) (27.71%) 
 

Meigs 2,180  2,663  (483) (18.14%) 

Clay 1,417  1,590  (173) (10.88%) 
 

Monroe 8,602  10,936  (2,334) (21.34%) 

Cocke 5,892  6,965  (1,073) (15.41%) 
 

Montgomery 31,154  36,178  (5,024) (13.89%) 

Coffee 9,817  12,687  (2,870) (22.62%) 
 

Moore 1,395  1,834  (439) (23.94%) 

Crockett 2,414  3,153  (739) (23.44%) 
 

Morgan 2,774  3,665  (891) (24.31%) 

Cumberland 15,273  17,746  (2,473) (13.94%) 
 

Obion 5,522  7,842  (2,320) (29.58%) 

Davidson 162,256  174,519  (12,263) (7.03%) 
 

Overton 4,118  5,009  (891) (17.79%) 

Decatur 2,221  2,810  (589) (20.96%) 
 

Perry 1,313  1,393  (80) (5.74%) 

DeKalb 3,114  3,917  (803) (20.50%) 
 

Pickett 1,183  1,358  (175) (12.89%) 

Dickson 9,018  11,389  (2,371) (20.82%) 
 

Polk 2,503  3,321  (818) (24.63%) 

Dyer 6,653  8,806  (2,153) (24.45%) 
 

Putnam 14,439  17,686  (3,247) (18.36%) 

Fayette 9,550  12,971  (3,421) (26.37%) 
 

Rhea 5,168  6,770  (1,602) (23.66%) 

Fentress 4,319  4,905  (586) (11.95%) 
 

Roane 12,351  14,860  (2,509) (16.88%) 

Franklin 7,634  9,594  (1,960) (20.43%) 
 

Robertson 12,698  16,376  (3,678) (22.46%) 

Gibson 7,626  10,356  (2,730) (26.36%) 
 

Rutherford 65,956  79,073  (13,117) (16.59%) 

Giles 5,502  6,818  (1,316) (19.30%) 
 

Scott 2,899  4,163  (1,264) (30.36%) 

Grainger 3,546  4,556  (1,010) (22.17%) 
 

Sequatchie 2,783  3,285  (502) (15.28%) 

Greene 9,744  11,379  (1,635) (14.37%) 
 

Sevier 15,096  20,715  (5,619) (27.13%) 

Grundy 1,871  2,389  (518) (21.68%) 
 

Shelby 188,668  242,309  (53,641) (22.14%) 

Hamblen 9,927  13,256  (3,329) (25.11%) 
 

Smith 3,793  4,741  (948) (20.00%) 

Hamilton 67,403  73,793  (6,390) (8.66%) 
 

Stewart 2,839  3,526  (687) (19.48%) 

Hancock 815  976  (161) (16.50%) 
 

Sullivan 34,661  45,280  (10,619) (23.45%) 

Hardeman 4,171  5,631  (1,460) (25.93%) 
 

Sumner 35,928  45,735  (9,807) (21.44%) 

Hardin 4,436  5,864  (1,428) (24.35%) 
 

Tipton 13,019  17,268  (4,249) (24.61%) 

Hawkins 10,005  12,993  (2,988) (23.00%) 
 

Trousdale 1,688  2,173  (485) (22.32%) 

Haywood 3,541  4,572  (1,031) (22.55%) 
 

Unicoi 4,047  4,800  (753) (15.69%) 

Henderson 5,031  6,723  (1,692) (25.17%) 
 

Union 1,834  2,569  (735) (28.61%) 

Henry 6,368  8,076  (1,708) (21.15%) 
 

Van Buren 1,188  1,295  (107) (8.26%) 

Hickman 3,981  4,623  (642) (13.89%) 
 

Warren 6,537  8,661  (2,124) (24.52%) 

Houston 1,637  2,000  (363) (18.15%) 
 

Washington 26,069  30,613  (4,544) (14.84%) 

Humphreys 3,771  4,940  (1,169) (23.66%) 
 

Wayne 2,435  3,080  (645) (20.94%) 

Jackson 1,767  2,038  (271) (13.30%) 
 

Weakley 5,387  7,642  (2,255) (29.51%) 

Jefferson 9,788  12,557  (2,769) (22.05%) 
 

White 4,879  6,146  (1,267) (20.62%) 

Johnson 3,648  4,187  (539) (12.87%) 
 

Williamson 74,504  83,311  (8,807) (10.57%) 

Knox 117,750  141,111  (23,361) (16.56%) 
 

Wilson 35,721  42,161  (6,440) (15.27%) 

Lake 929  1,177  (248) (21.07%) 
 

Cumulative 1,378,840  1,675,679  (296,839) (17.71%) 

 



  

Totals are submitted daily and include absentee by-mail ballots, nursing home votes, and in-person early voters 

2018 vs. 2014 through 14 Days – All Voters by County 
County 2018 2014 Change % 

 
County 2018 2014 Change % 

Anderson 17,323  9,581  7,742  80.81% 
 

Lauderdale 4,184  1,874  2,310  123.27% 

Bedford 7,590  3,557  4,033  113.38% 
 

Lawrence 6,165  3,239  2,926  90.34% 

Benton 3,516  2,098  1,418  67.59% 
 

Lewis 2,402  1,274  1,128  88.54% 

Bledsoe 1,222  613  609  99.35% 
 

Lincoln 5,317  2,726  2,591  95.05% 

Blount 29,257  12,245  17,012  138.93% 
 

Loudon 16,218  9,168  7,050  76.90% 

Bradley 22,084  10,940  11,144  101.86% 
 

Macon 4,284  1,910  2,374  124.29% 

Campbell 5,338  2,567  2,771  107.95% 
 

Madison 19,521  10,347  9,174  88.66% 

Cannon 2,141  898  1,243  138.42% 
 

Marion 4,395  1,979  2,416  122.08% 

Carroll 4,466  2,471  1,995  80.74% 
 

Marshall 5,828  2,926  2,902  99.18% 

Carter 9,722  4,196  5,526  131.70% 
 

Maury 19,631  9,540  10,091  105.78% 

Cheatham 9,219  4,165  5,054  121.34% 
 

McMinn 8,536  5,208  3,328  63.90% 

Chester 3,289  1,366  1,923  140.78% 
 

McNairy 4,199  1,763  2,436  138.17% 

Claiborne 4,827  2,282  2,545  111.52% 
 

Meigs 2,180  1,105  1,075  97.29% 

Clay 1,417  689  728  105.66% 
 

Monroe 8,602  4,594  4,008  87.24% 

Cocke 5,892  3,847  2,045  53.16% 
 

Montgomery 31,154  13,925  17,229  123.73% 

Coffee 9,817  5,317  4,500  84.63% 
 

Moore 1,395  801  594  74.16% 

Crockett 2,414  1,249  1,165  93.27% 
 

Morgan 2,774  1,301  1,473  113.22% 

Cumberland 15,273  9,870  5,403  54.74% 
 

Obion 5,522  3,238  2,284  70.54% 

Davidson 162,256  65,831  96,425  146.47% 
 

Overton 4,118  1,883  2,235  118.69% 

Decatur 2,221  1,015  1,206  118.82% 
 

Perry 1,313  564  749  132.80% 

DeKalb 3,114  1,559  1,555  99.74% 
 

Pickett 1,183  686  497  72.45% 

Dickson 9,018  4,469  4,549  101.79% 
 

Polk 2,503  1,107  1,396  126.11% 

Dyer 6,653  3,816  2,837  74.34% 
 

Putnam 14,439  7,436  7,003  94.18% 

Fayette 9,550  3,849  5,701  148.12% 
 

Rhea 5,168  2,436  2,732  112.15% 

Fentress 4,319  1,659  2,660  160.34% 
 

Roane 12,351  6,892  5,459  79.21% 

Franklin 7,634  4,206  3,428  81.50% 
 

Robertson 12,698  5,662  7,036  124.27% 

Gibson 7,626  3,318  4,308  129.84% 
 

Rutherford 65,956  27,789  38,167  137.35% 

Giles 5,502  2,503  2,999  119.82% 
 

Scott 2,899  1,317  1,582  120.12% 

Grainger 3,546  1,674  1,872  111.83% 
 

Sequatchie 2,783  1,155  1,628  140.95% 

Greene 9,744  5,022  4,722  94.03% 
 

Sevier 15,096  7,399  7,697  104.03% 

Grundy 1,871  954  917  96.12% 
 

Shelby 188,668  84,723  103,945  122.69% 

Hamblen 9,927  5,244  4,683  89.30% 
 

Smith 3,793  2,259  1,534  67.91% 

Hamilton 67,403  27,542  39,861  144.73% 
 

Stewart 2,839  1,500  1,339  89.27% 

Hancock 815  302  513  169.87% 
 

Sullivan 34,661  15,446  19,215  124.40% 

Hardeman 4,171  1,983  2,188  110.34% 
 

Sumner 35,928  14,117  21,811  154.50% 

Hardin 4,436  1,917  2,519  131.40% 
 

Tipton 13,019  5,956  7,063  118.59% 

Hawkins 10,005  4,848  5,157  106.37% 
 

Trousdale 1,688  884  804  90.95% 

Haywood 3,541  1,571  1,970  125.40% 
 

Unicoi 4,047  1,947  2,100  107.86% 

Henderson 5,031  2,179  2,852  130.89% 
 

Union 1,834  758  1,076  141.95% 

Henry 6,368  3,541  2,827  79.84% 
 

Van Buren 1,188  780  408  52.31% 

Hickman 3,981  2,039  1,942  95.24% 
 

Warren 6,537  4,028  2,509  62.29% 

Houston 1,637  939  698  74.33% 
 

Washington 26,069  10,422  15,647  150.13% 

Humphreys 3,771  2,337  1,434  61.36% 
 

Wayne 2,435  1,112  1,323  118.97% 

Jackson 1,767  837  930  111.11% 
 

Weakley 5,387  3,492  1,895  54.27% 

Jefferson 9,788  5,030  4,758  94.59% 
 

White 4,879  2,894  1,985  68.59% 

Johnson 3,648  1,488  2,160  145.16% 
 

Williamson 74,504  26,402  48,102  182.19% 

Knox 117,750  57,024  60,726  106.49% 
 

Wilson 35,721  14,190  21,531  151.73% 

Lake 929  684  245  35.82% 
 

Cumulative 1,378,840  629,485  749,355  119.04% 

 

  



  

Totals are submitted daily and include absentee by-mail ballots, nursing home votes, and in-person early voters 

Early Voting Stats through 14 Days – All Voters 

All Voters 2018   Total Difference % Change 
Counties 

Ahead 

Day 14 (Thursday) 123,699 
2016 152,120  (28,421) (18.68%) 5 

2014 102,288  21,411  20.93% 66 

Through 14 Days 1,378,840 
2016 1,675,679  (296,839) (17.71%) 0 

2014 629,485  749,355  119.04% 95 

 

Turnout by Day – All Voters 
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Overall Turnout – All Voters 
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Totals are submitted daily and include absentee by-mail ballots, nursing home votes, and in-person early voters 

 

 

Turnout (est.) 
 

Total Voters 

 

County Turnout 

 

County Voted 

1 Williamson 49.97% 

 

Shelby 188,668 

2 Loudon 46.93% 

 

Davidson 162,256 

3 Wilson 43.90% 

 

Knox 117,750 

4 Rutherford 40.08% 

 

Williamson 74,504 

5 Davidson 39.88% 

 

Hamilton 67,403 

6 Unicoi 38.86% 

 

Rutherford 65,956 

7 Roane 38.46% 

 

Sumner 35,928 

8 Anderson 38.39% 

 

Wilson 35,721 

9 Knox 38.09% 

 

Sullivan 34,661 

10 Cumberland 37.41% 

 

Montgomery 31,154 

   
 

  

86 Sevier 24.45% 

 

Trousdale 1,688 

87 Greene 23.46% 

 

Houston 1,637 

88 Moore 23.21% 

 

Clay 1,417 

89 Campbell 22.69% 

 

Moore 1,395 

90 Jackson 21.99% 

 

Perry 1,313 

91 Scott 21.19% 

 

Bledsoe 1,222 

92 Polk 19.20% 

 

Van Buren 1,188 

93 Union 17.08% 

 

Pickett 1,183 

94 Hancock 17.06% 

 

Lake 929 

95 Bledsoe 14.89% 

 

Hancock 815 

 

  



  

Totals are submitted daily and include absentee by-mail ballots, nursing home votes, and in-person early voters 

 

 

Change vs. 2016 

 

Change vs. 2014 

 
County 2018 2016 Change 

 

County 2018 2014 Change 

1 Perry 1,313 1,393 (5.74%) 

 

Williamson 74,504 26,402 182.19% 

2 Davidson 162,256 174,519 (7.03%) 

 

Hancock 815 302 169.87% 

3 Van Buren 1,188 1,295 (8.26%) 

 

Fentress 4,319 1,659 160.34% 

4 Hamilton 67,403 73,793 (8.66%) 

 

Sumner 35,928 14,117 154.50% 

5 Williamson 74,504 83,311 (10.57%) 

 

Wilson 35,721 14,190 151.73% 

6 Clay 1,417 1,590 (10.88%) 

 

Washington 26,069 10,422 150.13% 

7 Fentress 4,319 4,905 (11.95%) 

 

Fayette 9,550 3,849 148.12% 

8 Johnson 3,648 4,187 (12.87%) 

 

Davidson 162,256 65,831 146.47% 

9 Pickett 1,183 1,358 (12.89%) 

 

Johnson 3,648 1,488 145.16% 

10 Jackson 1,767 2,038 (13.30%) 

 

Hamilton 67,403 27,542 144.73% 

     
 

    

86 Fayette 9,550 12,971 (26.37%) 

 

Smith 3,793 2,259 67.91% 

87 Bedford 7,590 10,356 (26.71%) 

 

Benton 3,516 2,098 67.59% 

88 Sevier 15,096 20,715 (27.13%) 

 

McMinn 8,536 5,208 63.90% 

89 Claiborne 4,827 6,677 (27.71%) 

 

Warren 6,537 4,028 62.29% 

90 Union 1,834 2,569 (28.61%) 

 

Humphreys 3,771 2,337 61.36% 

91 McMinn 8,536 12,065 (29.25%) 

 

Cumberland 15,273 9,870 54.74% 

92 Lincoln 5,317 7,532 (29.41%) 

 

Weakley 5,387 3,492 54.27% 

93 Weakley 5,387 7,642 (29.51%) 

 

Cocke 5,892 3,847 53.16% 

94 Obion 5,522 7,842 (29.58%) 

 

Van Buren 1,188 780 52.31% 

95 Scott 2,899 4,163 (30.36%) 

 

Lake 929 684 35.82% 

 

 




